Roll Call Nu		•	_		Agenda Item Number
Date January	24, 202	22			
BETWEEN TH	E CITY	OF D	ES MC	OINES A V ENFO	AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL 28E AGREEMENT AND THE CENTRAL IOWA TRAFFIC SAFETY TASK ORCEMENT AGENCIES FROM POLK, DALLAS, and COUNTIES IN IOWA
	wa Traf	fic Safe	ety Tas	k Force	been drafted between the City of Des Moines and the (CITSTF) with the intent of replacing an existing ad;
	enforce	ement tl	hrough	the ado	at wishes to participate in CITSTF directed activities of option of the 28E agreement and execution of the ment, and:
					ted by this 28E agreement, rather the CITSTF will enforcement agencies.
Iowa that t Safety Tas City Clerk page of the	he 28E k Force , the Ma e 28E ag	agreem for col ayor and greemen	nent bet laborated the C nt whice	tween the tive traft chief of the the	DLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, ne City of Des Moines and the Central Iowa Traffic fic enforcement is hereby accepted and adopted with the Police authorized and directed to execute the signature rizes participation by the City of Des Moines Police Iowa Traffic Safety Task Force.
(Council	Comm	unicatio	on No.	22.02	Moved by Moved by Gatto. to adopt.
Approved	as to fo	rm:			-
/s/ Mega Megan No Assistant C	rberg				——— Motion by Sheumaker to reject failed no second.
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE	L				
BOESEN	-				I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.
GATTO	-				
MANDELBAUM	•	2000	ļ	-	
SHEUMAKER		L			IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.
VOSS WESTERGAARD	V				
TOTAL	10	 			
TION CARRIED		1	API	PROVED	
M. Frankfur Courie Mayor					Ety Cmelik City Clerk